
County: Citrus

Taxing Authority Homestead Non-Homestead Vacant Lots Commercial Industrial Institutional Agricultural Other
Citrus County BCC
     General Fund 37.1% 27.0% 5.3% 10.8% 1.2% 1.7% 0.1% 2.8% 14.1% 0.0072% 6.7%
     Fire EMS 39.1% 27.2% 5.5% 8.2% 1.2% 1.1% 0.2% 2.9% 14.6% 0.0079% 7.1%
     Library Dist 37.1% 27.0% 5.3% 10.8% 1.2% 1.7% 0.1% 2.8% 14.1% 0.0072% 6.7%
     Health 37.1% 27.0% 5.3% 10.8% 1.2% 1.7% 0.1% 2.8% 14.1% 0.0072% 6.7%
     Transportation 37.1% 27.0% 5.3% 10.8% 1.2% 1.7% 0.1% 2.8% 14.1% 0.0072% 6.7%
     Stormwater N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

City Of Crystal River 19.8% 28.4% 3.8% 36.9% 0.9% 2.7% 0.0% 1.1% 6.4% 0.0000% 1.9%
City Of Inverness 16.3% 21.3% 2.6% 33.8% 0.9% 11.9% 0.0% 1.6% 11.6% 0.0000% 2.2%

Percent of Taxes Levied by Property Type

Table 2

Fiscal Year 2023 - 24

4,274,542

Non-Residential

0

Real Property

766,076

95,013,818

4,344,062
4,859,761

7,107,933

Percent of Taxes 
Levied on           

New Construction
Cent Ass'd 

Railroad Property

Distribution of Taxes Levied by Property Type
County and Municipal Governments

2023             
Taxes Levied

Tangible 
Personal 
Property

Residential

13,392,750


