Table 2
Distribution of Taxes Levied by Property Type
County and Municipal Governments
Fiscal Year 2023 - 24

**County: Citrus** 

		Percent of Taxes Levied by Property Type										
		Real Property								Tangible		Percent of Taxes
	2023	Residential			Non-Residential					Personal	Cent Ass'd	Levied on
Taxing Authority	Taxes Levied	Homestead	Non-Homestead	Vacant Lots	Commercial	Industrial	Institutional	Agricultural	Other	Property	Railroad Property	New Construction
Citrus County BCC											_	_
General Fund	95,013,818	37.1%	27.0%	5.3%	10.8%	1.2%	1.7%	0.1%	2.8%	14.1%	0.0072%	6.7%
Fire EMS	7,107,933	39.1%	27.2%	5.5%	8.2%	1.2%	1.1%	0.2%	2.9%	14.6%	0.0079%	7.1%
Library Dist	4,274,542	37.1%	27.0%	5.3%	10.8%	1.2%	1.7%	0.1%	2.8%	14.1%	0.0072%	6.7%
Health	766,076	37.1%	27.0%	5.3%	10.8%	1.2%	1.7%	0.1%	2.8%	14.1%	0.0072%	6.7%
Transportation	13,392,750	37.1%	27.0%	5.3%	10.8%	1.2%	1.7%	0.1%	2.8%	14.1%	0.0072%	6.7%
Stormwater	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
City Of Crystal River	4,344,062	19.8%	28.4%	3.8%	36.9%	0.9%	2.7%	0.0%	1.1%	6.4%	0.0000%	1.9%
City Of Inverness	4,859,761	16.3%	21.3%	2.6%	33.8%	0.9%	11.9%	0.0%	1.6%	11.6%	0.0000%	2.2%